

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001931
Date 6 February 2018

Child Employment Permits

Request:

We wish to formally request the below information from your Local Authority under the Freedom of Information Act:

- If data available, how many child employment permits were issued in 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016 and 2017?

2013 = 336 permits issued

2014 = 224 permits issued

2015 = 268 permits issued

2016 = 171 permits issued

2016 = 140 permits issued

- If applicable to your council, how many school age children (ages 13-15/16 year-olds) were licenced to work part-time in the area in 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016 and 2017?

In respect of your above question, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".